
 

Continuous Improvement – In Pursuit of Excellence in Public Service 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Republic of Palau 
SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION 

Ngesekes Road, Ngerbeched 
P.O. Box 679 Koror, Palau, PW  96940 

Phone:  (680) 488-2457 or Fax:  (680) 488-1470 
E-mail: administration@ropssa.pw    Website: www.ropssa.pw 

 
 

 
 
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 
 

RFP No.:   ROPSSA 2025 – 01 
Issue Date:  October 01, 2024 
Closing Date:  November 01, 2024 
 
The Republic of Palau Social Security Administration (ROPSSA), is soliciting and accepting 
sealed proposals from interested businesses, entities, agencies, and qualified individuals to 
supply   Three (3) new vehicle for ROPSSA office use. 
 
SUBMISSION REQUIREMENTS: 
 
Interested party must be valid business entity in Palau. Proposals can be submitted via 
delivery to the Post Office at the address above or directly to the SSA office in Koror. All 
proposals must be sealed, addressed to the attention of Mr. Clinton O. Ngemaes, Administrator, 
and received no later than 3:00 PM local time on November 01, 2024. 
 
VEHICLE RFP SPECIFICATIONS: 
 

1. VEHICLE PRICE RANGE: $10,000.00 - $50,000.00. 
2. REQUIRED VEHICLE INFORMATION: 

• MAKE 
• MODEL 
• YEAR 
• COLOR – SILVER OR GRAY 
• MILEAGE 
• FUEL CONSUMPTION 
• SAFETY FEATURES 

3. ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS: 
• VEHICLE WARRANTY 
• THE PROPOSING PARTY MUST ALLOW VEHICLE INSPECTION AND/OR 

TEST DRIVE UPON REQUEST. 
 

ROPSSA reserves the right to cancel and reissue the RFP and/or reject any or all 
submitted proposals if deemed necessary. 
 

mailto:administration@ropssa.pw

